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HR 3399
Solitary Confinement Study and Reform Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Jul 29, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.  (Sep 28,
2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3399 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: LA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (36 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Jul 29, 2015

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Oct 20, 2015

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Oct 28, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 28, 2015

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Nov 18, 2015

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Nov 18, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 18, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Nov 18, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Nov 18, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Nov 19, 2015

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Dec 1, 2015

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Dec 9, 2015

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Feb 2, 2016

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Feb 2, 2016

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 2, 2016

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 2, 2016

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Feb 2, 2016

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Feb 23, 2016

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 15, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Sep 28, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 29, 2015) 

Solitary Confinement Study and Reform Act of 2015

This bill establishes the National Solitary Confinement Study and Reform Commission to: (1) study the impact of solitary

confinement in correctional facilities on governments, communities, and social institutions; (2) report findings; and (3)

recommend national standards to reduce the use of solitary confinement.

The bill directs the Department of Justice (DOJ) to publish national standards to reduce solitary confinement in

correctional facilities.

The Bureau of Prisons must comply with the national standards immediately.

A state or local government must certify compliance with the national standards to be eligible for DOJ-administered grant

program funding to construct, maintain, or operate correctional facilities.

Actions Timeline

Sep 28, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Jul 29, 2015: Introduced in House
Jul 29, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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